

SHREE GANESH BIO-TECH (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L70101WB1982PLC121196

Reg. Office: CUBICLE NO.: 126, 3/2, 75C, PARK STREET, 3RD FLOOR KAMDHENU BUILDING, KOLKATA -700016

Email: shreeganeshbiotechindia@gmail.com Website: www.shreeganeshbiotech.club

Date: 16.08.2023

To,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
P J Tower, Dalal
Street
Mumbai-400001

To,
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock
Exchange Ltd,
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata - 700001

To,
Head - Listing
Metropolitan Stock Exchange
of India Limited
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot
No C 62, Opp. Trident Hotel
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
(E),
Mumbai – 400098

Scrip Code: 539470 Scrip Code: 29221

Scrip Code: SHREEGANES

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper publication pertaining to financial results of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on 30th June 2023.

The said extract of the financial results was published in The Echo of India (In English - All India edition) The Arthik Lipi in Bengali (Kolkata Edition) on 15th August 2023.

This is for your information and records.

This will also be hosted on Company's website at [https:// www.shreeganeshbiotech.club /announcement/](https://www.shreeganeshbiotech.club/announcement/)

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully
FOR SHREE GANESH BIOTECH (INDIA) LIMITED

Aman Patel
Wholesaler Director



Indian Coast Guard deftly carries out mid-sea medical evacuation of mariner on foreign vessel

KOCHI, AUG 14 /--/ The Indian Coast Guard on Monday carried out a mid-sea medical evacuation of a critically ill mariner aboard a foreign vessel off the Kerala coast amidst extreme weather conditions, a Defence statement said.

The Coast Guard carried out the medical evacuation of mariner Valid Ola Gilbert, a Filipino national, from MV Evelyn Maersk onboard one of its vessels as it was difficult to shift him to the Advance Light Helicopter (ALH), the statement said. The vessel was enroute from Colombo to Suez Canal and was 110 nautical miles away from Kochi when the request for aid was received, it said. The Defence PRO also tweeted about the "swiftly coordinated medical evacuation".

"In a swiftly coordinated Medical Evacuation @IndiaCoastGuard saved a critical #Mariner requiring immediate hospitalisation. Mr. Valid Ola Gilbert, 55 yr old #Filipino had collapsed onboard #MVEvelynMaersk heading to #SuezCanal, 110Nm from #Kochi. The patient was unconscious & retrieved by administering #CPR. Further ICGS C-427 braving extreme weather conditions successfully conducted the #MEDEVAC, stabilised the patient & rushed him ashore rendering timely medical assistance," it tweeted.

The Defence PRO statement said information about the mariner in medical distress was received on August 13 at the Maritime Rescue Coordination Centre in Mumbai through Joint Rescue Coordination Centre (JRCC) Denmark.

Thereafter, the vessel was contacted, provided with tele-medical assistance and the evacuation of the distressed mariner was planned, it said. "The Indian Coast Guard vessel, ICGS C-427, sailed from Vizhinjam, understanding the vulnerability of the situation and persisting rough seas, CG ALH was launched in medical configuration to carry out mid-sea medical evacuation 110 nm in sea from Kochi," the statement said. When the helicopter reached the foreign vessel, it was found that safe recovery of the patient was not feasible as he was not in a position to be shifted to a suitable spot onboard, it said.

Subsequently, ICGS C-427, braving the extreme sea conditions, evacuated the patient from the ship and proceeded with maximum speed for Vizhinjam harbour. "Post embarkation, the ICG team stabilised the patient enroute to Vizhinjam harbour with portable oxygen support and medical aid. On arrival at Vizhinjam harbour, the patient was rushed to NIMS Hospital, Neyyattinkara for further medical management.

The exemplary daring medical evacuation undertaken by the Indian Coast Guard (ICG) enabled saving of a precious life at sea," it said. (PTI)

Mobile internet services restored, security stepped up in Nuh ahead of I-Day

GURUGRAM, AUG 14 /--/ Mobile internet services were restored in Nuh on Monday as police stepped up security ahead of Independence Day in the Haryana district where communal clashes broke out two weeks ago, police said. Following the violence on July 31, mobile internet services were completely stopped by the government till August 8. The suspension was subsequently extended till August 13. Six people, including two home guards and a cleric, died in the clashes that erupted in Nuh after a procession of the Vishva Hindu Parishad (VHP) was attacked by mobs on July 31 and spread to adjoining areas, including Gurugram. Markets are now open in the violence-affected areas and people are visiting them. Ten days after the violence, orders were given by the district magistrate to open all educational institutions. Schools are now functioning as usual. Preparations are on for Independence Day celebrations in Nuh. Police parade units are also preparing for the programme to be held at the district level.

"People have got a lot of relief after the services of Haryana State Transport buses were restored and they are not facing any kind of problem in visiting other destinations. Now the situation is quite normal," deputy commissioner Dharendra Khadgata said. On Sunday, a 'mahapanchayat' organised by Hindu outfits at Pondri village in neighbouring Palwal district decided to resume on August 28 the VHP's Braj Mandal Yatra in Nuh that

was disrupted after communal violence. The mahapanchayat also made several demands, which included an NIA probe into the attack on the VHP yatra in Nuh on July 31 and declaring it a cow slaughter-free district. Meanwhile, enhanced security measures have been put in place. The Nuh Police is on a high alert ahead of Independence Day. Police said that like every year, Independence Day will be celebrated in Anaj Mandi, Nuh amid tight security. Moolchand Sharma, Minister for Transport and Mining of Haryana government, will hoist the flag. Nuh superintendent of police Narender Bijarnia appealed to the public not to pay attention to rumours. According to the spokesperson of Nuh Police, security has been stepped up in the district in view of Independence Day. Barricades have been set up at different places, police check-points are on the lookout for suspects, vehicles are being checked

and instructions have been issued by all the Station House Officers (SHOs) to patrol the crowded areas to keep an eye on anti-social elements in their areas. "Along with this, places such as hotels, dharamshalas, markets, bus stands, railway stations and guest houses are being closely checked by the teams of police stations and crime units.

"Our police personnel along with anti-riot equipment have been deployed all around. Metal door detectors have been installed at the public entry gate. The police will keep a close eye on every nook and corner. In terms of security, in addition to 26 companies of paramilitary and Haryana Police, 350 personnel of Nuh Police have been deployed to monitor different places," said SP Bijarnia. The SP appealed to people not to touch any abandoned object, if found, at bus stands, railway stations and crowded places, because there may be a bomb or explosive substance in it. "Immediately inform the police about such unclaimed items". (PTI)

Rain fury in Uttarakhand leaves 3 dead, Chardham Yatra suspended for 2 days

DEHRADUN, AUG 14 /--/ Torrential rains ravaged Uttarakhand on Monday, destroying buildings and causing landslides which breached the national highways to Badrinath, Kedarnath and Gangotri shrines and left three people dead and five others missing.

A private defence training academy on the outskirts of Dehradun also collapsed amid the incessant rains. Chief Minister Pushkar Singh Dhami held a meeting with senior officials to review the rain situation in the state and it was decided to suspend the Chardham yatra for two days. Rudraprayag district disaster management officer Nandan Singh Rajwar said a landslide hit a camp at Lincholi near Kedarnath, killing one person identified as 26-year-old Kalu Bahadur from Nepal. Two bodies were also recovered from rain-fed streams near Shiv Mandir and Miranagar areas in Rishikesh. One of them has been identified as 35-year-old Dinesh Panwar, a resident of Amit Gram. The other body is being identified, an official at AIIMS, Rishikesh where the bodies have been kept said.

Four-five people were missing after a landslide in Laxmanjula area of Pauri district. Heavy rains triggered the landslide whose debris fell on a resort in the area trapping four-five people under it, senior superintendent of police, Pauri,

Shweta Choubey told news agency PTI over phone. Rescue and relief teams have reached the spot and a search operation has been started, she said. Dhami, in a Facebook post, said heavy casualties have been reported due to rains in Pauri which is extremely sad. Swollen rivers inundated many districts with surging rain water entering buildings and submerging vehicles. Located on the banks of Song river near Lalpul, the building of the Dehradun Defence Academy caved in on Monday morning, Tehri sub divisional magistrate Ashish Ghildiyal said.

Noone was injured as the building had been vacated in advance, he said. It is a private institution whose building was constructed 15 years ago, former Zilla panchayat member Akhilesh Uniyal said. Most of the rivers were overflowing due to the rain with the Ganga flowing above the danger mark in Tehri, Haridwar and Rishikesh. Alaknanda, Mandakini and Ganga rivers were flowing above the danger level at Rudraprayag, Shrinagar and Devprayag, the disaster control room here said. The Badrinath National highway is blocked at a number of places due to landslide debris. There is also information about one person being buried under the debris near Pipalkoti. In Chamoli district, a flood-like situation has developed along the banks of a dozen rivers, including Alaknanda

and its tributaries Pindar, Nandakini and Birhi. Pindar's tributary Pranamti was also flooded due to landslide. Landslides in the upper reaches of Nandakini have caused the water level of the river to increase in the lower areas. There are reports of loss of lives due to landslides in Pipalkoti town and surrounding areas on Badrinath National Highway. River Ganga is flowing at the danger mark in Rishikesh, Junior Engineer, Central Water Commission, Sunny Vishnoi said. The Commission recorded 435 mm of rainfall in Rishikesh on Sunday night. Heavy rains have also inundated various low lying areas in Rishikesh, including Chandreshwar Nagar and Sheesham Jhari. The rural areas near Rishikesh have been flooded with the State Disaster Response Force evacuating people to safer places. (PTI)

ED arrests former Rajasthan joint director in DA-linked PMLA case

NEW DELHI, AUG 14 /--/ A former joint director of Rajasthan's department of information technology and communication (DOIT&C) has been arrested on money laundering charges linked to a case of possession of alleged disproportionate assets against him and others, the Enforcement Directorate said on Monday.

Ved Prakash Yadav was arrested on August 9 after his premises in Jaipur (Rajasthan) and Azamgarh (Uttar Pradesh) were searched by the agency. Yadav was produced before a special Prevention of Money Laundering (PMLA) court in Jaipur that sent him to ED custody till August 14, the Central agency said in a statement. The ED case of money laundering against Yadav stems from an FIR of the state anti-corruption bureau (ACB) when he was

posted as the joint director of the DOIT&C. The ACB complaint alleged that during file scanning work at the UID branch of DOIT&C, two bags were found in an almira filled with Rs 2.31 crore cash in the denomination of Rs 500 and Rs 2000 apart from a one kg gold bar valued at Rs 61.80 lakh allegedly belonging to Yadav.

The ACB later filed a charge sheet against Yadav for "acquiring disproportionate assets to the tune of Rs 31.35 crore during the period 31.03.1994 to 21.05.2023," the ED said.

The Central agency said it seized sale deeds of properties, "incriminating" documents and electronic devices during the raids it carried out at the premises of Yadav.

The DOIT&C, according to its website, is tasked for the computerisation and IT enablement for framing policy, planning, implementation and monitoring of information and Communication technologies and e-governance projects of Rajasthan. (PTI)

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420				
Registered Office: 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c, Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (Rs. in Thousand)				
Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Income				
(I) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	0.00
(ii) Interest Income	161.44	156.88	143.95	601.43
(iii) Net gain on fair value change	-	-	-	-
(iv) Other operating income	161.44	156.88	143.95	601.43
(II) Other Income	801.00	1,337.89	-	3,672.89
(III) Total Income (I+II)	962.44	1,494.77	143.95	4,274.32
(IV) Expenses				
(i) Finance Cost	3,091.30	2,803.38	2,746.29	11,189.96
(ii) Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-
(iii) Employee benefits expenses	549.33	570.89	505.58	2,160.40
(iv) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-
(v) Other expenses	167.40	471.02	60.99	775.49
Total Expenses (IV)	3,808.02	3,845.29	3,312.86	14,125.85
Profit before share of profit of Associates/Exceptional Items & Tax	(2,845.58)	(2,350.52)	(3,168.90)	(9,851.53)
Add/Less: Share of profit/loss from associates	9,227.41	(20,583.62)	3,726.24	(9,818.61)
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit Before Tax (IV-III)	6,381.83	(22,934.14)	557.33	(19,670.13)
Tax Expense:				
(a) Current Tax	-	383.92	-	1,371.38
(b) Tax relating to earlier years	-	-	-	-
(c) Deferred Tax	(596.41)	(538.60)	1,448.95	(2,159.82)
(VI) Total tax expenses	(596.41)	(154.67)	1,448.95	(788.44)
(VII) Profit after tax (V-VI)	6,978.24	(22,779.46)	(891.62)	(18,881.69)
Other comprehensive income				
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
- Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-
- Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(VII) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
(IX) Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	6,978.24	(22,779.46)	(891.62)	(18,881.69)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year attributable to:				
- owners	6,978.24	(22,779.46)	(891.62)	(18,881.69)
- Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income attributable to:				
- owners	-	-	-	-
- Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:				
- owners	6,978.24	(22,779.46)	(891.62)	(18,881.69)
- Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10)	8,795.08	8,795.08	8,795.08	8,795.08
Other equity	-	-	-	1,170,011.97
Earnings per share (not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	0.79	-2.59	-0.10	-2.15
Diluted (₹)	0.79	-2.59	-0.10	-2.15

For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited
Sd/-
Aradhika Mishra
Director
DIN: 08912196

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.08.2023

JAINCO PROJECTS (INDIA) LIMITED			
Regd. Office : 2, CLIVE GHAT STREET, ROOM NO. 4A, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700001			
CIN : L40300WB1991PLC053444 Email - jaincocall@gmail.com			
Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/06/2023			
(Rs. in Lacs/amount)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding quarter ended 30.06.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1. Total Income	2.87	2.98	0.06
2. Net Profit/(loss) (before Tax, E & EI)	(3.57)	0.06	0.06
3. Net Profit/(loss) before Tax (after E & EI)	(3.57)	0.06	0.06
4. Net Profit/(loss) after Tax (after E & EI)	(3.57)	0.06	0.06
5. Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period]	(3.57)	0.06	0.06
6. Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3.57)	0.06	0.06
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00
(1) Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00
(2) Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) & companies website (www.jainco.in)
2. E & EI used above denotes exceptional and/or extraordinary items.

For Jainco Projects (India) Limited
Sumit Bhansali
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00361918

Date : 14.08.2023
Place : Kolkata

Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd					
CIN: L70101WB1982PLC121196					
Regd. Office: Cubicle No.: 126, 3/2, 75C, Park Street, 3RD Floor, Kamdhenu Building, Kolkata - 700016					
Email: shreeganeshbiotechindia@gmail.com					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE 2023					
Rs. in Lakhs except EPS					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
Revenue	825.38	856.18	2061.32	6301.94	
Profit before Tax	14.94	9.64	114.84	271.42	
Profit after Tax	14.94	9.64	114.84	203.87	
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	14.94	9.64	114.84	203.87	
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3986.24	3986.24	3986.24	3986.24	
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				2249.43	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)					
Basic : (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.05	
Diluted : (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.03	0.05	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.shreeganeshbiotech.club

For Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd
Aman Patel
Wholetime Director
DIN: 08483544

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th August 2023

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420				
Registered Office : 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c, Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (Rs. in Thousand)				
Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Income				
(I) Revenue from operations	-	-	-	0.00
(a) Interest income	10,892.48	10,584.66	9,712.42	40,577.48
(b) Net gain on fair value change	-	-	-	-
(c) Other operating income	-	-	-	-
Total revenue from operations	10,892.48	10,584.66	9,712.42	40,577.48
(II) Other income	801.00	1,337.89	-	3,672.89
(III) Total Income (I+II)	11,693.48	11,922.55	9,712.42	44,250.37
(IV) Expenses				
(a) Finance costs	3,091.30	2,803.38	2,746.29	11,189.96
(b) Employee benefits expense	549.33	570.89	505.58	2,160.40
(c) Other expenses	167.00	442.03	60.99	734.98
(V) Total expenses	3,807.62	3,816.30	3,312.86	14,085.34
Profit before exceptional items & tax	7,885.85	8,106.25	6,399.56	30,165.03
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit before tax (III-IV)	7,885.85	8,106.25	6,399.56	30,165.03
Tax expense:				
(a) Current tax	-	383.92	-	1,371.38
(b) Income tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-
(c) Deferred tax (credit)/charge	1,635.64	1,630.38	1,448.95	6,155.20
(VI) Profit after tax (V-VI)	1,635.64	2,014.30	1,448.95	7,526.58
Other comprehensive income	6,250.21	6,091.94	4,950.61	22,638.46
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
- Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-
- Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(VII) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	6,250.21	6,091.94	4,950.61	22,638.46
(IX) Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	6,250.21	6,091.94	4,950.61	22,638.46
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10)	8,795.08	8,795.08	8,795.08	8,795.08
Other equity	-	-	-	168,270.84
Earnings per share (not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	0.71	0.69	0.56	2.57
Diluted (₹)	0.71	0.69	0.56	2.57

For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited
Sd/-
Aradhika Mishra
Director
DIN: 08912196

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.08.2023

NEW CHUMTA TEA COMPANY LIMITED				
Regd. Off: McLeod House, 3, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001				
Ph No.: (033) 2248-9161/2248-0047; Email ID: mail@ntcl.in				
website: www.ntcl.in, CIN:L01132WB1889PLC000576				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	Current 3 months ended 30.06.2023*	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.2023*	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022*	ended 31.03.2023*
1) Income from Operations				
(a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	-	128.14	892.73	3,479.51
(b) Other Operating Income	-	4.75	.33	5.78
Total Income from operations (Net) (a)+(b)	-	133.89	893.06	3,485.29
2) Expenses				
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	2.76	202.21	528.74
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	15.76	-	23.24	247.96
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-15.76	156.68	-40.58	235.00
(d) Employee benefits expense	23.22	-31.89	354.40</	

অ্যান্ডুলেপ পরিষেবার শুভ উদ্বোধন

অভিজিৎ হাজরা, কুলগাছিয়া, হাওড়া গুপ্তমণি হাওড়া জেলার উলুবেড়িয়া মহকুমার কুলগাছিয়ার মানিকপুর এ আল হাবিব অ্যান্ডুলেপ প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড পরিষেবার শুভ উদ্বোধন হল। অ্যান্ডুলেপ পরিষেবার শুভ উদ্বোধন করেন ফুরফুরা শরীফের পৌত্রজালা তুহা সিদ্দিকী। অ্যান্ডুলেপ পরিষেবার শুভ উদ্বোধন করে তুহা সিদ্দিকী বলেন, আল হাবিব প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড এর কর্ণধার সেখ রাহির আলি সাধারণ মানুষের কথা চিন্তা বাবনা করে অ্যান্ডুলেপ পরিষেবার সূচনা করে সমাজসেবা ও মানসিকতার উজ্জ্বল দৃষ্টান্ত স্থাপন করলেন। তিনি আরও বলেন, আগামী দিনে এই পরিষেবা যাতে প্রতিটি জেলাতেই পৌঁছে যায় তার জন্য এই সংস্থা যেন উদ্যোগ গৃহণ করেন। আল হাবিব প্রাইভেট লিমিটেড এর কর্ণধার সেখ রাহির আলি বলেন, কুলগাছিয়া হাইরোড সংলগ্ন এলাকা। কুলগাছিয়া, বীরশিবপুর, রামচন্দ্রপুর সহ হাইরোড সংলগ্ন এলাকায় প্রায়ই প্রতিদিনই দুর্ঘটনা ঘটে। এই অ্যান্ডুলেপ পরিষেবা দুর্ঘটনাগ্ধস্ত মানুষের পাশাপাশি অন্যান্য যোগাযোগের অনেক সাহায্যে আসবে। সেখ রাহির আলি আরো বলেন, এই অ্যান্ডুলেপ পরিষেবা বর্তমানে হাওড়া জেলায় শুরু হচ্ছে। হাওড়া জেলায় মোট ৪৫০ টিরও বেশি স্ট্রী অ্যান্ডুলেপ পরিষেবা থাকছে। পাশাপাশি প্রতিটি অঞ্চলে ৩ টি করে অ্যান্ডুলেপের ব্যবস্থা থাকছে। মেসার পিছু ১০০ টাকার রেজিস্ট্রেশনের উপরে বছরে ১০ বার স্ট্রী অ্যান্ডুলেপ পরিষেবা পাওয়া যাবে। এছাড়াও নির্দিষ্ট কয়েকটি ঔষধের দোকানে ঔষধ কেনার উপর ১৫ শতাংশ ছাড় পাওয়া যাবে।

KANAK PROJECTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : KANAK BUILDING 41,Chowringhee Road, Kolkata- 700 071
CIN:L67020WB1979PLC031867
Email: dlapanak@gmail.com Website : www.kanakprojects.com

Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	
Total Income from operations (net)	419.05	278.77	1,465.33	419.05	278.77	1,465.33	419.05	278.77	1,465.33	419.05	278.77	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	243.52	(45.69)	(1,688.65)	239.29	(54.22)	(1,715.75)	239.29	(54.22)	(1,715.75)	239.29	(54.22)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	184.95	(39.35)	(1,414.82)	180.72	(47.88)	(1,441.92)	180.72	(47.88)	(1,441.92)	180.72	(47.88)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	186.19	(34.40)	(1,248.58)	181.96	(42.93)	(1,275.68)	181.96	(42.93)	(1,275.68)	181.96	(42.93)	
Equity Share Capital	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	
Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	9,571.38	-	-	9,571.38	-	-	9,571.38	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	4.15	(0.88)	(31.78)	4.06	(1.08)	(32.39)	4.06	(1.08)	(32.39)	4.06	(1.08)	
Diluted:	4.15	(0.88)	(31.78)	4.06	(1.08)	(32.39)	4.06	(1.08)	(32.39)	4.06	(1.08)	

Notes :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
2. The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2023 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

By Order of the Board
For Kanak Projects Ltd.
Sudhir Prakash
Director

J.J. FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN : L65921WB1982PLC035092
Registered Office: Unit No. 14, 8th Floor, Premises No. IID/14, Action Area -IID, New Town, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156
Tel: 033-6646646/22296000 Email: jffc@auto.org Website: www.jffc.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	10.85	4.53	4.04	40.03
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	4.31	0.13	(1.49)	19.38
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	4.31	0.13	(1.49)	19.38
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional & Extraordinary Items)	4.31	0.13	(1.49)	19.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(17.09)	8.96	1.08	13.12
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	282.00	282.00	282.00	282.00
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting year	-	-	-	606.96
8.	Earning Per Share (₹ of the face value of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised))	0.08	(0.16)	(0.08)	0.29
	a) Basic	0.08	(0.16)	(0.08)	0.29
	b) Diluted	0.08	(0.16)	(0.08)	0.29

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee, limited review by the Statutory Auditor and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14-08-2023. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended 30/06/2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.jffc.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e BSE Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited viz. www.cse-india.com.

FOR J.J. FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
Sd/-
Anil Jhunjhunwala
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14/08/2023
DIN: 00128717

M/S. SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED
CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332
Regd. Office: 168-B, Jamunlal Bajaj Street, Kolkata-700007
E mail: swatiprjctsltd@gmail.com Phone: 033-22385102/+91 9830077700
Website: www.swatiprjctsltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

SL. NO.	Particulars	Financial Year Ended		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	33,99,183	35,67,542	1,49,18,491
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,88,797	23,10,729	1,06,53,455
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,88,797	23,10,729	1,06,53,455
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,88,797	23,10,729	85,98,297
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,01,00,000	1,01,00,000	1,01,00,000
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,99,53,003
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.06	0.23	0.85
	1. Basic:	0.06	0.23	0.85
	2. Diluted:	0.06	0.23	0.85

Notes:
1. No Provision of Tax has been made for the Interim period in the books of accounts.
2. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on August 14, 2023. These unaudited consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time.

3. Standalone Information

SL. NO.	Particulars	Financial Year Ended		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
a.	Revenue	27,87,637	26,97,632	1,07,18,447
b.	Profit before Tax	5,58,507	19,08,906	86,19,988
c.	Net Profit for the period	5,58,507	19,08,906	64,18,342
d.	Other Comprehensive Income/(Losses)	-	-	-
e.	Total Comprehensive Income	5,58,507	19,08,906	64,18,342

The results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, are available on the Company's Website at www.swatiprjctsltd.com and also on the website of the CSE Limited at www.cse-india.com, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.msei.in and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com where the shares of the company are listed.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Shreegopal Daga
Managing Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.08.2023
DIN:00397379

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420
Registered Office : 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c, Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Income				
(i) Revenue from operations	-	-	-	0.00
(a) Interest income	-	-	-	-
(b) Net gain on fair value change	10,892.48	10,584.66	9,712.42	40,577.48
(c) Other operating income	-	-	-	-
Total revenue from operations	10,892.48	10,584.66	9,712.42	40,577.48
(ii) Other income	801.00	1,337.89	-	3,672.89
(III) Total Income (I+II)	11,693.48	11,922.55	9,712.42	44,250.37
(IV) Expenses				
(a) Finance costs	3,091.30	2,803.38	2,746.29	11,189.96
(b) Employee benefits expense	549.33	570.89	505.58	2,160.40
(c) Other expenses	167.00	442.03	60.99	734.98
(IV) Total expenses	3,807.62	3,816.30	3,312.86	14,085.34
Profit before exceptional items & tax	7,885.85	8,106.25	6,399.56	30,165.03
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit before tax (III-IV)	7,885.85	8,106.25	6,399.56	30,165.03
Tax expenses:				
(a) Current tax	-	-	383.92	1,371.38
(b) Income tax adjustment for earlier years	-	-	-	-
(c) Deferred tax (credit)/charge	1,635.64	1,630.38	1,448.95	6,155.20
(VII) Profit after tax (V-VI)	1,635.64	2,014.30	1,448.95	7,526.58
(VIII) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	6,250.21	6,091.94	4,950.61	22,638.46
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
-Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-
-Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(i) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Total other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
(IX) Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	6,250.21	6,091.94	4,950.61	22,638.46
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10)	8,795.08	8,795.08	8,795.08	8,795.08
Other equity	-	-	-	1,670,017.97
Earnings per share (not annualised)				
Basic (₹)	0.71	0.69	0.56	2.57
Diluted (₹)	0.71	0.69	0.56	2.57

For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited
Sd/-
Aradhika Mishra
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.08.2023
DIN: 08912196

Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd
CIN: L70101WB1982PLC121196
Regd. Office: Cubicle No. 126, 3/2, 75C, Park Street, 3RD Floor, Kamdhenu Building, Kolkata - 700016
Email: shreeganeshbiotechindia@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2023

Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs except EPS			
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
Revenue	825.38	856.18	2061.32	6301.94
Profit before Tax	14.94	9.64	114.84	271.42
Profit after Tax	14.94	9.64	114.84	203.87
Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	14.94	9.64	114.84	203.87
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3986.24	3986.24	3986.24	3986.24
Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	2249.43
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)	Basic : (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.03
	Diluted : (Rs.)	0.00	0.00	0.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.shreeganeshbiotech.club

For Shree Ganesh Biotech (India) Ltd
Aman Patel
Wholesale Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th August 2023
DIN: 08483544

THE METHONI TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Office : 75-C Park Street, Kolkata : 700 016
CIN No. L15492WB1929PLC006618
Phone : (033) 40076728, 35222827
Website : www.methonitea.com, Email : methoni@methonitea.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Rs. In Thousands			
		Quarter ended On		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	20,674.20	-	-	2,00,039.23
II	Other Income	2,319.89	8,940.85	8,263.01	30,607.45
III	Total Income (I+II)	22,994.09	8,940.85	8,263.01	2,30,646.68
IV	Expenses				
(a)	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	42,274.23	37,727.18	-	2,20,942.51
(b)	Changes in inventories of Stock in Trade	(20,878.80)	(28,384.13)	-	(28,384.13)
(c)	Employee benefit expenses	581.25	781.40	534.00	2,419.40
(d)	Depreciation and Amortization expenses	38.81	38.81	38.81	155.26
(e)	Other expenses	710.10	6,503.09	946.16	14,362.06
	Total Expenses	22,725.58	16,666.34	1,518.97	2,09,495.09
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	268.51	(7,725.49)	6,744.04	21,151.59
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	268.51	(7,725.49)	6,744.04	21,151.59
VIII	Tax Expenses				
(a)	Current tax	67.92	(3,760.93)	1,603.78	1,662.93
(b)	Deferred tax	2,380.20	(2,350.49)	230.66	(2,513.37)
(c)	Earlier year adjustment	-	(1,161.77)	82.21	(1,766.44)
	Total Tax Expenses	2,448.11	(7,273.19)	1,916.65	(2,616.87)
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	(2,179.60)	(452.30)	4,827.39	23,768.46
X	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations (after Tax)	-	-	-	-
XI	Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+X)	(2,179.60)	(452.30)	4,827.39	23,768.46
XII	Other Comprehensive Income				
A	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss				
-	Net Change in Fair Value	26,838.96	(316.28)	(1,066.78)	14,121.03
-	Tax Impact on above	(4,891.22)	52.04	268.51	(2,425.40)
B	Items that are reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
XIII	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XI-XII) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	19,768.13	(716.53)	4,029.12	35,464.09
XIV	Paid-up Equity share capital	908.00	908.00	908.00	908.00
XV	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each				
(a)	Basic EPS (Rs./Share)	(2.40)	(0.50)	5.32	26.18
(b)	Diluted EPS (Rs./Share)	(2.40)	(0.50)	5.32	26.18

Notes :
1. The unaudited financial result have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS 34 - Interim reporting prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principle generally accepted in India.
2. Changes in inventories of Stock in Trade includes amount of Rs. (108.30) thousands towards change in fair value of stock in trade in accordance with Ind AS -102 for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 and amount